
Claiming & Revision

Claim Month 60-Day Deadline

April 2023 Thursday, June 29, 2023

May 2023 Sunday, July 30, 2023

June 2023 Tuesday, August 29, 2023

July 2023 Friday, September 29, 2023

August 2023 Monday, October 30, 2023

September 2023 Wednesday, November 29, 2023

Claiming & Revision

Claim Month 60-Day Deadline

 October 2023 Saturday, December 30, 2023

November 2023 Monday, January 29, 2024

December 2023 Thursday, February 29, 2024

January 2024 Sunday, March 31, 2024

February 2024 Monday, April 29, 2024

March 2024 Thursday, May 30, 2024

April 2024 Saturday, June 29, 2024

 May 2024 Tuesday, July 30, 2024

June 2024 Thursday, August 29, 2024

July 2024 Sunday, September 29, 2024

August 2024 Wednesday, October 30, 2024

September 2024 Friday, November 29, 2024

Any 60-day deadline that falls on a weekend or holiday, the deadline is the next business day.

Federal Fiscal Year 2024

October 2023 - September 2024

Claiming Deadlines                                       

All claims and claim revisions must be  emailed, postmarked, stamped received or entered 

into MIPS by the 60th day after the last day of the claim month.  To file your claim in MIPS 

go to: www.floridahealth.gov/ccfp;  click "Access MIPS"

Final Six Months of FY 2023  (April 2023 through Sept 2023)

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

BUREAU OF CHILD CARE FOOD PROGRAMS

 60-DAY CLAIMING DEADLINES

If you are unable to enter your claim into MIPS, claims may be submitted by email to:  

CCFPClaims@flhealth.gov.


